Michael "Mike" Garcia

2008 Bills Sponsored

Bills had sponsorship taken over by others upon Garcia's resignation

2007 Bills Sponsored

HB07-1072
HB07-1147
HBO07-1157
HB07-1230
HBO07-1376
HCRO07-1002
HJR07-1043
HRO07-1006
SB07-073
SB07-125
SB07-228
SJRO7-030

All-union Agreement Approval Vote
Witness Protection Records Confidential
Real Estate Foreclosure

Prompt Pmt Bodily Injury Auto Accident
Precinct Caucus Day In Presidential Year
Qualifications For Serving In GA

Interim Cmt Developmental Disabilities
House Rule Changes

English Competency Graduation Regmnt
Subsequent Injury Major Medical Ins Fund

Vendor Perform State Contracts

Armenian Genocide Day Of Remembrance

2006 Bills Sponsored

HB06-1077
HBO06-1085
HB06-1301
HBO06-1339
HB06-1379
HBO06-1387
SB06-029
SB06-055
SB06-055
SB06-064
SB06-119
SB06-151
SB06-221
SB06-234
SJM06-002
SJR06-023

Indemnify Sole Negligence Constr Contr
Building Regulation Fund Expenditures
Charitable Gaming Poker Tournaments
Denver Broncos Special License Plate
Witness Protection Training Programs
Foreclosure Law

Private Vehicle Sales Disclose Emissions
School Safety Reporting

Vendor Perform State Contracts
Increase State's Moral Obligation Cap
Waiver Of School District Requirements
Trauma Care Reimbursement Program
Best Value Constr Contracting

NASA Space Vision

Armenian Genocide Remembrance Day

2005 Bills Sponsored

HBO05-1001
HB05-1007
HBO05-1050

Prohib Cash Fund Use For Gen Purposes
Notary Public Training Journal
Benefits For Employers That Create Jobs

Vetoed by Governor
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Adopted

Vetoed by Governor
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law

Vetoed by Governor
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Vetoed by Governor
Adopted

Adopted

Vetoed by Governor
Vetoed by Governor
Postponed Indefinitely



2005 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HBO05-1137
HB05-1168
HJR05-1053
HR05-1007
SB05-093
SB05-164

Use Of Cell Phone While Driving

Public Trustee Foreclosure Admin
Interim Comm On Telecom Taxes & Fees
Elim Supermotion PI'd Penalty
Attachment Of Public Pension Benefits
High School Dropout Parental Notice

2004 Bills Sponsored

HB04-1063
HB04-1173
HB04-1294
HBO04-1300
SB04-036

Cellular Telephones Motor Vehicles

No Cell Phone Temp Minor Driver Permit
Alternative Base Period Unemployment Ins
Notary Public

Car Pickup Truck Material Spill

2003 Bills Sponsored

HB03-1029
HBO03-1036
HB03-1133
HB03-1182
HB03-1277
HCRO03-1008
HJR03-1037
SB03-069

Revoke Minor Driver License On Car Crime
Lottery Winnings Offset Restitution

Limit Elig For Senior Prop Tax Exemption
Regulate Mobile Communication Devices
Limiting When CPA May Accept Employment
Lim Cash Fund Transfers To The Gen Fund
Veterans Affairs Hospital At Fitzsimons

State Auditor Review Tax Credits

2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1061
HB02-1178
HB02-1179
HB02-1299
HCRO02-1004
SB02-191

Absentee Ballot Request Deadline

Auto Theft Revoke Minor Driver License
Candidate For Elect Office Under FCPA
Regulate Mobile Communication Devices
Discrimination And Preference
Unemployment Insurance Benefits

2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1060
HB01-1118
HB01-1119
HBO01-1255
HB01-1316

Modify Tax Lien Certification Fee
Aggravated Motor Vehicle Theft
Misdemeanor Agg. Motor Vehicle Theft
Community College Board Voting Rights
Mandatory Reporting Of Elder Abuse

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Deemed Lost

Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely



2001 2nd Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB01S2-1027 Development Application Review Schedules Postponed Indefinitely



