Michael "Mike" Garcia

2008 Bills Sponsored

Bills had sponsorship taken over by others upon Garcia's resignation

2007 Bills Sponsored

HB07-1072	All-union Agreement Approval Vote	Vetoed by Governor
HB07-1147	Witness Protection Records Confidential	Signed into Law
HB07-1157	Real Estate Foreclosure	Signed into Law
HB07-1230	Prompt Pmt Bodily Injury Auto Accident	Postponed Indefinitely
HB07-1376	Precinct Caucus Day In Presidential Year	Signed into Law
HCR07-1002	Qualifications For Serving In GA	Adopted
HJR07-1043	Interim Cmt Developmental Disabilities	Adopted
HR07-1006	House Rule Changes	Adopted
SB07-073	English Competency Graduation Reqmnt	Postponed Indefinitely
SB07-125	Subsequent Injury Major Medical Ins Fund	Postponed Indefinitely
SB07-228	Vendor Perform State Contracts	Signed into Law
SJR07-030	Armenian Genocide Day Of Remembrance	Adopted

2006 Bills Sponsored

HB06-1077	Indemnify Sole Negligence Constr Contr	Vetoed by Governor
HB06-1085	Building Regulation Fund Expenditures	Signed into Law
HB06-1301	Charitable Gaming Poker Tournaments	Postponed Indefinitely
HB06-1339	Denver Broncos Special License Plate	Signed into Law
HB06-1379	Witness Protection Training Programs	Signed into Law
HB06-1387	Foreclosure Law	Signed into Law
SB06-029	Private Vehicle Sales Disclose Emissions	Postponed Indefinitely
SB06-055	School Safety Reporting	Signed into Law
SB06-055		
SB06-064	Vendor Perform State Contracts	Vetoed by Governor
SB06-119	Increase State's Moral Obligation Cap	Signed into Law
SB06-151	Waiver Of School District Requirements	Postponed Indefinitely
SB06-221	Trauma Care Reimbursement Program	Signed into Law
SB06-234	Best Value Constr Contracting	Vetoed by Governor
SJM06-002	NASA Space Vision	Adopted
SJR06-023	Armenian Genocide Remembrance Day	Adopted

2005 Bills Sponsored

HB05-1001	Prohib Cash Fund Use For Gen Purposes	Vetoed by Governor
HB05-1007	Notary Public Training Journal	Vetoed by Governor
HB05-1050	Benefits For Employers That Create Jobs	Postponed Indefinitely

2005 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB05-1137	Use Of Cell Phone While Driving	Signed into Law
HB05-1168	Public Trustee Foreclosure Admin	Signed into Law
HJR05-1053	Interim Comm On Telecom Taxes & Fees	Postponed Indefinitely
HR05-1007	Elim Supermotion PI'd Penalty	Adopted
SB05-093	Attachment Of Public Pension Benefits	Signed into Law
SB05-164	High School Dropout Parental Notice	Signed into Law

2004 Bills Sponsored

HB04-1063	Cellular Telephones Motor Vehicles	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1173	No Cell Phone Temp Minor Driver Permit	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1294	Alternative Base Period Unemployment Ins	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1300	Notary Public	Signed into Law
SB04-036	Car Pickup Truck Material Spill	Signed into Law

2003 Bills Sponsored

HB03-1029	Revoke Minor Driver License On Car Crime	Postponed Indefinitely
HB03-1036	Lottery Winnings Offset Restitution	Signed into Law
HB03-1133	Limit Elig For Senior Prop Tax Exemption	Postponed Indefinitely
HB03-1182	Regulate Mobile Communication Devices	Postponed Indefinitely
HB03-1277	Limiting When CPA May Accept Employment	Postponed Indefinitely
HCR03-1008	Lim Cash Fund Transfers To The Gen Fund	Deemed Lost
HJR03-1037	Veterans Affairs Hospital At Fitzsimons	Adopted
SB03-069	State Auditor Review Tax Credits	Postponed Indefinitely

2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1061	Absentee Ballot Request Deadline	Signed into Law
HB02-1178	Auto Theft Revoke Minor Driver License	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1179	Candidate For Elect Office Under FCPA	Signed into Law
HB02-1299	Regulate Mobile Communication Devices	Postponed Indefinitely
HCR02-1004	Discrimination And Preference	Postponed Indefinitely
SB02-191	Unemployment Insurance Benefits	Postponed Indefinitely

2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1060	Modify Tax Lien Certification Fee	Signed into Law
HB01-1118	Aggravated Motor Vehicle Theft	Signed into Law
HB01-1119	Misdemeanor Agg. Motor Vehicle Theft	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1255	Community College Board Voting Rights	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1316	Mandatory Reporting Of Elder Abuse	Postponed Indefinitely

2001 2nd Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB01S2-1027 Development Application Review Schedules

Postponed Indefinitely